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Russia 
 

Male 1947 
    

 
M(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.20398  0.18230  100000 18230  89368 3994288  39.94 

1-4 0.03041  0.11217  81770 9172  301600 3904920  47.75 

5-9 0.00494  0.02437  72598 1769  357969 3603319  49.63 

10-14 0.00306  0.01518  70830 1075  351299 3245350  45.82 

15-19 0.00385  0.01909  69755 1332  345769 2894051  41.49 

20-24 0.00649  0.03199  68423 2189  337208 2548282  37.24 

25-29 0.00761  0.03734  66234 2473  325048 2211075  33.38 

30-34 0.00929  0.04539  63761 2894  311421 1886026  29.58 

35-39 0.01166  0.05676  60867 3455  296173 1574606  25.87 

40-44 0.01766  0.08474  57412 4865  275468 1278433  22.27 

45-49 0.02419  0.11423  52547 6003  248095 1002964  19.09 

50-54 0.03160  0.14658  46544 6822  215875 754870  16.22 

55-59 0.04199  0.19013  39722 7553  179883 538995  13.57 

60-64 0.05750  0.25137  32170 8087  140624 359112  11.16 

65-69 0.07685  0.32189  24083 7752  100874 218488  9.07 

70-74 0.10914  0.42499  16331 6940  63592 117614  7.20 

75-79 0.14930  0.53545  9391 5028  33679 54022  5.75 

80-84 0.19746  0.63381  4362 2765  14002 20343  4.66 

85+ 0.25193  1.00000  1597 1597  6341 6341  3.97 

 

Russia 
 

Female 1947 
    

 
M(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

0 0.17508  0.15763  100000 15763  90032 4978320  49.78 

1-4 0.02785  0.10339  84237 8709  312750 4888288  58.03 

5-9 0.00404  0.01999  75528 1510  373269 4575538  60.58 

10-14 0.00223  0.01108  74018 820  367979 4202270  56.77 

15-19 0.00273  0.01355  73197 992  363613 3834290  52.38 

20-24 0.00364  0.01806  72206 1304  357926 3470677  48.07 

25-29 0.00397  0.01967  70902 1394  351094 3112751  43.90 

30-34 0.00454  0.02244  69508 1560  343507 2761657  39.73 

35-39 0.00526  0.02595  67947 1763  335514 2418150  35.59 

40-44 0.00636  0.03133  66184 2073  325828 2082635  31.47 

45-49 0.00830  0.04071  64111 2610  314349 1756808  27.40 

50-54 0.01051  0.05127  61501 3153  299898 1442458  23.45 

55-59 0.01540  0.07426  58348 4333  281323 1142561  19.58 

60-64 0.02392  0.11317  54014 6113  255506 861238  15.94 

65-69 0.03882  0.17767  47901 8511  219257 605732  12.65 

70-74 0.06632  0.28476  39391 11217  169146 386475  9.81 

75-79 0.09871  0.39512  28174 11132  112776 217328  7.71 

80-84 0.13962  0.50791  17042 8656  61996 104552  6.14 

85+ 0.19706  1.00000  8386 8386  42556 42556  5.07 

 


